# **H \$65.00 44780**9

ETAS ID: TM348140

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westrock Coffee Company, LLC		07/15/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Westrock Coffee Roasting, LLC	
Street Address:	900 South Shackleford Road, Suite 215	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72211	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4478098	INZOVU
Registration Number:	4577377	TWEEGA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2064641496

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (206) 626-6000

Email: trademarks@stokeslaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Leslie C. Ruiter, Stokes Lawrence, P.S.

Address Line 1:1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3000Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54717-200		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie C. Ruiter, WSBA No. 28090	
SIGNATURE:	/lesliecruiter/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment - Westrock Coffee Company to Westrock Coffee Roasting#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0305

900331195

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, having its principal offices at 900 S. Shackleford Road, Suite 215, Little Rock, Arkansas 72211, has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations for same:

Î	Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
	INZOVU	United States	4478098	February 4, 2014
	TWEEGA	United States	4577377	July 29, 2014

WHEREAS, WESTROCK COFFEE ROASTING, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, having its principal offices at 900 S. Shackleford Road, Suite 215, Little Rock, Arkansas 72211, is desirous of acquiring the aforementioned trademarks, along with the trademark registrations for same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY, LLC hereby assigns to WESTROCK COFFEE ROASTING, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademarks, including WESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY, LLC's existing common law rights in said trademarks, as well as the registration for same, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Signed at 900 S. Shackleford Rd, Suite 215, Little Rock, Arkansas 72211, this 15th day of July, 2015.

WESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY, LLC

By (print): Todd Brogdon

**RECORDED: 07/15/2015** 

Title (print): Chief Executive Officer

WESTROCK COFFEE ROASTING, LLC

By (print): Chuck Carter

Title (print): Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0306